$63,630,000. The bonds were issued to refund the Agency’s outstanding principal balances on several state
revolving loan fund balances and pay certain costs and expenses of issuance of the Series 2010A Bonds. The bonds
are payable solely on and secured by a pledge and lien of the Agency’s gross revenues after the payment of
operating and maintenance expenses. Annual principal payments range from $1,665,000 to $5,585,000 plus interest
at 3.00 percent to 5.00 percent payable semi-annually through January 2025.

51

NOTE 18 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The financial statements for the year ending June 30, 2009 have been restated for the correction of an error. During
the current year, the Agency determined that it had not previously accrued for services rendered as of June 30th to
certain domestic and commercial, as well as, industrial customers. While the Agency’s revenue figures were
presented materially correct in each year, the cumulative impact of the error resulted in an understatement of the
Agency’s accounts receivables and net assets. The accompanying financial statements for the year ending June 30,
2009 have been restated as follows:

As previously

 reported   As restated   Change

Balance sheet

 Receivables, net $ 5,180,779 $ 11,813,461 $ 6,632,682
 Unrestricted net assets  31,982,063  38,614,745  6,632,682

Statement of revenues, expenses, and changes in net assets

Operating revenue
  Domestic and commercial customer services  55,479,082  55,522,398  43,316
  Industrial customers  6,188,960  6,209,957  20,997
 Net operating revenue  14,794,873  14,859,186  64,313
 Increase in net assets  3,765,640  3,829,953  64,313
 Net assets beginning of the year  246,601,482  253,169,851  6,568,369

Cash flow statement

 Net operating income  14,794,873  14,859,186  64,313
 Changes in deferred and accrued amounts
  Receivables  478,810  414,497  64,313

52

RENEWABLE WATER RESOURCES

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Schedule of Funding Progress - Other Postemployment Benefits

   Actuarial

   accrued   UAAL as a

   liability   Unfunded   percentage

  Actuarial   Actuarial   (AAL)-   AAL   Funded   Covered   of covered

  valuation   value of   entry   (UAAL)   ratio   payroll   payroll

  date   assets (a)   age (b)   (b-a)   (a/b)   (c)   ((b-a)/c)

  6/30/2006 $ - $ 4,172,234 $ 4,172,234 0.00 % $ 9,431,889 59.83 %
  6/30/2008  -  8,417,369  8,417,369 0.00   9,518,573 88.42

Fiscal year 2009 was the year of implementation of GASB Statement No. 45 and the Agency has elected to